



7/10/2019

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS Contract No.: C02131
 AT HOWARTH PARK
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02131
 Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$585,347.25		
1	N/A	M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.	\$849,077.00	0.00%	45.06% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V002746	OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$861,798.00	1.50%	47.23% OVER ESTIMATE



7/10/2019

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT HOWARTH PARK Contract No.: C02131
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02131
 Bid Opening: City of Santa Rosa Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Line No.	Project: C02131 - ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT HOWARTH PARK		Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.		OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
	Item				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,725.00	\$24,725.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,905.00	\$11,905.00
3	9990. 04865	REMOVE CONCRETE OR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SF	6800	\$6.50	\$44,200.00	\$5.00	\$34,000.00	\$2.70	\$18,360.00
4	9990. 04930	REMOVE CONCRETE RAMP AND HANDRAILS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00
5	9990. 04866	REMOVE FENCE AND GATES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00
6	9990. 04867	REMOVE & RESET BENCH	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00
7	9990. 04868	REMOVE & RESET PICNIC TABLE	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
8	9990. 04869	REMOVE & RESET BARBEQUE PIT	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
9	9990. 04870	REMOVE & RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$996.00	\$996.00
10	9990. 04667	TREE REMOVAL	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00
11	9990. 04668	STUMP REMOVAL	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
12	9990. 04871	REMOVE CAROUSEL FOUNDATION	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,135.00	\$8,135.00
13	9990. 04872	ADJUST UTILITY BOX TO GRADE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$867.00	\$867.00
14	204099	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$49,565.00	\$49,565.00
15	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE CONFORM	SF	556	\$12.00	\$6,672.00	\$15.00	\$8,340.00	\$15.00	\$8,340.00
16	651200	4" PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
17	651200	6" PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	84	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$69.00	\$5,796.00
18	651200	8" PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	66	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$99.00	\$6,534.00
19	9990. 04876	12" X 12" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,620.00	\$5,240.00
20	9990. 04877	18" X 18" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00
21	9990. 04878	24" X 24" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
22	9990. 04879	6" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
23	9990. 04880	TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
24	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00

25	153218	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4470	\$16.00	\$71,520.00	\$20.00	\$89,400.00	\$30.00	\$134,100.00
----	--------	-------------------	----	------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------	---------	--------------

Project: C02131 - ACCESSIBILITY ALTERATIONS AT HOWARTH PARK			Engineers Estimate				M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.		OAK GROVE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	721431	CONCRETE APRON	SF	161	\$22.00	\$3,542.00	\$55.00	\$8,855.00	\$65.00	\$10,465.00
27	9990.04881	CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE PAD	SF	1069	\$18.00	\$19,242.00	\$25.00	\$26,725.00	\$42.00	\$44,898.00
28	9990.04882	CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD	SF	65	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$97.00	\$6,305.00
29	9990.04831	CONCRETE - RAMP, HANDRAILS & CURB (TRAIN ACCESS)	LF	23	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$920.00	\$21,160.00	\$823.00	\$18,929.00
30	9990.04883	CONCRETE RAMP, HANDRAILS & CURB (PICNIC AREA)	LF	328	\$260.00	\$85,280.00	\$605.00	\$198,440.00	\$482.00	\$158,096.00
31	9990.04884	CONCRETE RAMP & HANDRAIL (ANIMAL BARN)	LF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$10,850.00
32	9990.04885	CONCRETE STEPS & HANDRAIL (NOTE R5)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,005.00	\$8,005.00
33	9990.04886	CONCRETE STEPS & HANDRAIL (NOTE R12)	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$54,050.00	\$54,050.00
34	9990.04887	CONCRETE CAROUSEL PIT & FOUNDATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,685.00	\$34,685.00
35	9990.04888	CONCRETE SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL	LF	127	\$360.00	\$45,720.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$155.00	\$19,685.00
36	9990.04889	ACCESSIBLE PICNIC TABLE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00
37	9990.04891	ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SIGN	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$933.00	\$2,799.00
38	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$52,645.00	\$52,645.00
39	202011	MULCH	SF	3886	\$2.25	\$8,743.50	\$2.00	\$7,772.00	\$1.70	\$6,606.20
40	9990.04893	SOD	SF	3623	\$4.25	\$15,397.75	\$5.00	\$18,115.00	\$6.60	\$23,911.80
41	9990.04894	WOOD FENCE & GATES	LF	64	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00
42	9990.04895	RELOCATE CAROUSLE FENCE AND GATES	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00
43	9990.04897	ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,320.00	\$13,320.00
Totals for Project C02131						\$585,347.25		\$849,077.00		\$861,798.00
% of Estimate for Project C02131								45.06%		47.23%